



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1426/2025 & I.A. 32798/2025**

HERO INVESTCORP PVT LTD AND ANRPlaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Kunal Khanna and Mr. Aditya Vats
Sharma, Advocates.**

versus

**SHIV OM RUBBER INDUSTRIES THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR
MR. SURJEET NAGAR**Defendant

Through: **Appearance not given.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the parties submit that the settlement talks are in progress before the Mediation Centre and seek a short accommodation on that count.
2. Accordingly, list on 06.10.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/anj